
Page 1 of 1 

 

Amendment  no.1 

   23rd  March 2016 

 

 

Sub : Amendment to the tender for the Supply of Bearing as per tender specifications and 

schedule at HLL, CED, Peroorkada, Thiruvananthapuram. 
 

Ref :   IFB No :HLL/CED/PFT/3LINEPKG/BO-BEARING/2016 Date :18-03-2016 

 

   

With reference to the above, we here by incorporate the following amendment 

to the tender documents as detailed below : 

 

 

Amendment no.1 

 

 

SCHEDULE V 

 

FORMAT FOR QUOTING 

 

 

 

 

 



EXISTING

Sub:

Sl No Item/Work Description Unit Quantity Rate in Rs Amount in Rs

I.

Supply of Bearings for 3Line Packing machine as per
specifications at
HLL,CED,Peroorkada,Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala.                          
Make : SKF/NTN/TIMKEN

1 Deep Groove Ball Bearing ID 12 x OD 28 x W 8mm (6001-2Z) Nos. 30.00

2 Radial Ball Bearing ID 5 x OD 16 x W 5mm (625-2Z) Nos. 3.00

3 Radial Ball Bearing ID 17 x OD 40 x W 12 mm (6203-2Z) Nos. 6.00

4 Deep Groove Ball Bearing ID 4 x OD 9 x W 2.5 mm (618/4) Nos. 6.00

5 Roller Bearing ID 4 x OD 8 x W 3 mm (MR 84 ZZ) Nos. 24.00

6
Deep Groove Radial Ball Bearing ID 10 x OD 22 x    W 6 mm 
(61900)

Nos. 42.00

7 Radial Ball Bearing ID 15 x OD 28 x    W 8 mm (6902-2Z) Nos. 30.00

8 Roller Bearing ID 5 x OD 10 x W 4 mm (MR 105ZZ) Nos. 3.00

9 Ball Bering ID 8 x OD 22 x Thick 7 mm (608-2Z) Nos. 24.00

10
Deep Groove Ball Bearing  ID 30 x OD 62 x W 16 mm (6206-
2Z-C2)

Nos. 6.00

11 Take Up Bearing with block ID 30 mm (UCT 206) Nos. 6.00

12
Linear Ball Bearing ID 13 x OD 23 x L 32 mm  with Chemical 
Resistant Seal on Both Side               (KHK LB13UU)

Nos. 12.00

II.

Supply of Cam Follower for 3Line Packing machine as per
specifications at
HLL,CED,Peroorkada,Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala.                          
Make : IKO/SKF/NTN/TIMKEN

1 Cam follower OD 19 mm Width 12 mm Stud Thread M8 Nos. 6.00

Basic price

Packing & Forwarding charges  Rs.

Sales Taxes & Other taxes if any Rs.

Freight charges Rs.

Gross Amount

(In words)

SIGNATURE OF THE SUPPLIER

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

Supply of Bearings for 3Line Packing machine at HLL,CED

I agree to supply all the items as per schedule at the rates quoted by me as above and the terms and conditions
of the tender document.

SCHEDULE V
FORMAT FOR QUOTING

CENTRAL ENGINEERING DIVISION

CENTRAL ENGINEERING DIVISION



READ AS

Sub:

Sl No Item/Work Description Unit Quantity Rate in Rs Amount in Rs

I.

Supply of Bearings for 3Line Packing machine as per
specifications at
HLL,CED,Peroorkada,Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala.                          
Make : SKF/NTN/TIMKEN

1 Deep Groove Ball Bearing ID 12 x OD 28 x W 8mm (6001-2Z) Nos. 30.00

2 Radial Ball Bearing ID 5 x OD 16 x W 5mm (625-2Z) Nos. 3.00

3 Radial Ball Bearing ID 17 x OD 40 x W 12 mm (6203-2Z) Nos. 6.00

4 Deep Groove Ball Bearing ID 4 x OD 9 x W 2.5 mm (618/4) Nos. 6.00

5 Roller Bearing ID 4 x OD 8 x W 3 mm (MR 84 ZZ) Nos. 24.00

6
Deep Groove Radial Ball Bearing ID 10 x OD 22 x    W 6 mm 
(61900)

Nos. 42.00

7 Radial Ball Bearing ID 15 x OD 28 x    W 8 mm (6902-2Z) Nos. 30.00

8 Roller Bearing ID 5 x OD 10 x W 4 mm (MR 105ZZ) Nos. 3.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

Supply of Bearings for 3Line Packing machine at HLL,CED

SCHEDULE V
FORMAT FOR QUOTING

CENTRAL ENGINEERING DIVISION

8 Roller Bearing ID 5 x OD 10 x W 4 mm (MR 105ZZ) Nos. 3.00

9 Ball Bering ID 8 x OD 22 x Thick 7 mm (608-2Z) Nos. 24.00

10
Deep Groove Ball Bearing  ID 30 x OD 62 x W 16 mm (6206-
2Z-C2)

Nos. 6.00

11 Take Up Bearing with block ID 30 mm (UCT 206) Nos. 6.00

12
Linear Ball Bearing ID 13 x OD 23 x L 32 mm  with Chemical 
Resistant Seal on Both Side               (KHK LB13UU)

Nos. 12.00

13
Deep Groove Ball Bearing ID 25 OD 52 W 15 mm
(6205)  Nos. 6.00

II.

Supply of Cam Follower for 3Line Packing machine as per
specifications at
HLL,CED,Peroorkada,Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala.                          
Make : IKO/SKF/NTN/TIMKEN

1 Cam follower OD 19 mm Width 12 mm Stud Thread M8 Nos. 6.00

Basic price

Packing & Forwarding charges  Rs.

Sales Taxes & Other taxes if any Rs.

Freight charges Rs.

Gross Amount

(In words)

SIGNATURE OF THE SUPPLIER

I agree to supply all the items as per schedule at the rates quoted by me as above and the terms and conditions
of the tender document.

CENTRAL ENGINEERING DIVISION

CENTRAL ENGINEERING DIVISION



 

The last date of date for receipt and opening of bid of the above referred tender has 

been amended as follows. 

(a) Last date and time of receipt of tender : 28-03-2016,15.00Hrs 

(b) Date and time of opening tender          : 28-03-2016, 15.30Hrs 

 

 

All other conditions are as per the IFB No :HLL/CED/PFT/3LINEPKG/BO-BEARING/ 

2016 Date :18-03-2016  

 

 

 

 DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (CED) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


